Community College Survey of Student Engagement - University of Cincinnati Blue Ash College (2023 Administration)
2023 Appendix Table 1

Your
Respondents
Count

Your
Respondents

Percentage

Respondents to Underlying Population Comparisons:
Comparison Group and the 2023 CCSSE Cohort

Your
Population

Size Group
Comparison
Population

2023 Cohort

Colleges
Population

Man / Male' 169 25% 39% 40% 40%
Woman / Female' 496 2% 61% 60% 60%
Other & "I Prefer Not To Respond" / "N/A" 2 24 3% N/A N/A N/A

American Indian or Alaska Native 1 0% 0% 1% 3%
Asian 31 4% 5% 6% 4%
Black or African American 90 13% 15% 12% 12%
Hispanic or Latino 31 4% 6% 21% 19%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 1 0% 0% 0% 1%
White 438 64% 65% 51% 53%
Two or More Races 59 9% 5% 4% 4%
Race or Ethnicity Unknown 28 4% 2% 4% 4%
International Student or Non-Resident Alien 10 1% 2% 1% 1%

Part-Time

198

29%

54%

66%

18t0 19 225 33% 39% 30% 31%
20to 21 206 30% 31% 19% 18%
22t024 112 16% 14% 14% 13%
251029 56 8% 8% 13% 13%
30to0 39 62 9% 5% 15% 15%
40to0 49 18 3% 2% 6% 6%
50 to 64 10 1% 1% 3% 3%
65+ 0 0% 0% 1% 1%

64%

Full-Time

491

71%

46%

34%

36%

Notes:

Percentages may not add up to 100% in each category due to missing data and/or rounding.
All population data are those reported by institutions for the most recent IPEDS enrollment report.

Respondents include only data used in the national CCSSE analysis. Some data were excluded in accordance with CCSSE data exclusion rules.

1 Labels present the categories used on CCSSE [ used by IPEDS.
2 IPEDS does not report “Other” and “| Prefer Not To Respond.” Therefore, your population, size group population, and cohort population cells are coded “N/A.”
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