Community College Survey of Student Engagement - University of Cincinnati Blue Ash College (2023 Administration) 2023 Appendix Table 1

Respondents to Underlying Population Comparisons: Comparison Group and the 2023 CCSSE Cohort

	Your Respondents Count	Your Respondents Percentage	Your Population	Size Group Comparison Population	2023 Cohort Colleges Population
Gender Identity					
Man / Male¹	169	25%	39%	40%	40%
Woman / Female ¹	496	72%	61%	60%	60%
Other & "I Prefer Not To Respond" / "N/A" ²	24	3%	N/A	N/A	N/A
Race/Ethnicity					
American Indian or Alaska Native	1	0%	0%	1%	3%
Asian	31	4%	5%	6%	4%
Black or African American	90	13%	15%	12%	12%
Hispanic or Latino	31	4%	6%	21%	19%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1	0%	0%	0%	1%
White	438	64%	65%	51%	53%
Two or More Races	59	9%	5%	4%	4%
Race or Ethnicity Unknown	28	4%	2%	4%	4%
International Student or Non-Resident Alien	10	1%	2%	1%	1%
Age					
18 to 19	225	33%	39%	30%	31%
20 to 21	206	30%	31%	19%	18%
22 to 24	112	16%	14%	14%	13%
25 to 29	56	8%	8%	13%	13%
30 to 39	62	9%	5%	15%	15%
40 to 49	18	3%	2%	6%	6%
50 to 64	10	1%	1%	3%	3%
65+	0	0%	0%	1%	1%
Enrollment Status					
Part-Time	198	29%	54%	66%	64%
Full-Time	491	71%	46%	34%	36%

Notes:

Percentages may not add up to 100% in each category due to missing data and/or rounding.

All population data are those reported by institutions for the most recent IPEDS enrollment report.

 $Respondents\ include\ only\ data\ used\ in\ the\ national\ \textit{CCSSE}\ analysis.\ Some\ data\ were\ excluded\ in\ accordance\ with\ \textit{CCSSE}\ data\ exclusion\ rules.$

 $^{^{1}\,}$ Labels present the categories used on CCSSE / used by IPEDS.

² IPEDS does not report "Other" and "I Prefer Not To Respond." Therefore, your population, size group population, and cohort population cells are coded "N/A."